

\210
ITEM NO.23 COURT NO.14 SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12967-12988/2012

STATE OF U.P. & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNEEL KUMAR SHARMA ETC. Respondent(s)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 23/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Choudhary,Adv.
In place of Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajai K. Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners says that the SLP paper
books have been served on the caveator today.

Under the circumstances, no further orders are required to
be passed.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (S.S.R.KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |

|